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Rugby World Cup points leaders

LEADING PLAYERS Points

Tries

P. Montgomery RSA

F. Contepomi ARG

B. Habana RSA

S. Mortlock AUS

O. Barkley ENG

D. Carter NZL

S. Onishi JAP

29
23
20
20
18
17
16

4
3
3

B. Habana RSA

D. Howlett NZL

R. Elsom AUS

Penalties
7
4
4

F. Contepomi ARG

D. Skrela FRA

S. Onishi JAP

TOP TEAMS
Australia
New Zealand
South Africa
Scotland
Argentina
Wales
Italy
Fiji
Japan
Ireland
England
Tonga
USA
Romania
Canada
Namibia
France
Portugal
Samoa
Georgia

Pts Argentina: Pumas’
World Cup
record

Quarter-finalist
1999

Coach:
Marcelo
Loffreda
Captain:
Agustin Pichot

Won
8

Lost
12

Biggest win:
Argentina 67-14 Namibia (2003)
Biggest loss:
Argentina 15-46 New Zealand(1987)

T C PM*
91
76
59
56
50
42
38
35
34
32
28
25
25
18
17
17
12
10
7
3

*M: Matches, Pts: Points, T: Tries, C: Conversions, P: Penalties
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